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Methodology

Ohio Northern University launched the poll in collaboration with the polling firm, Lucid.
The survey was conducted among registered voters in the state of Ohio (n=675) via a
Qualtrics questionnaire. Individuals sampled were sent an individualized link to the survey.
Quotas included were demographics by race, gender and party. The poll ran from July 17th
to July 26th, 2023.

Quotas for race and gender were based upon the 2020 Census results, party based upon the
Pew Research Center Party Affiliation by state data, with 42 percent Republicans, 40
percent Democrats, and 18 percent independents.' The survey results for the data are
weighted by gender, race, and party. We weighted race based upon the 2020 race by
ethnicity 2020 Census data, and age and education via the 2020 American Community
Survey (ACS) 5-year supplement. We weighted the parties by the Pew Data, with those who
initially labeled as independent asked to express their partisan lean via the question,

“Do you think of yourself as closer to the Republican or Democratic Party?”

In total, the survey provides a margin of error at approximately 3.7 percent for a 95 percent
confidence interval. We additionally provide the topline results and subsetted margin of
errors employing the “pollster” package in R. We plot the distribution of these weights by

! Religious Landscape Study. May 30, 2014. Party Affiliation by State. Pew Research Center.
https://www.pewresearch.org/religion/religious-landscape-study/compare/party-affiliati
on/by/state/


https://www.pewresearch.org/religion/religious-landscape-study/compare/party-affiliation/by/state/
https://www.pewresearch.org/religion/religious-landscape-study/compare/party-affiliation/by/state/

party in Figure 1 below. We see that the distribution of weights skewed towards higher
values for Independents than Republicans or Democrats. The median weighted value for
Democrats is 0.86, 0.80 for Republicans, and 1.50 for Independents. At the 95th percentile,
the weighted value for Democrats is 1.17, 1.09 for Republicans, and 2.04 for Independents.
These results suggest that Independents receive more influence per sampled individual,
meaning that it is important to consider the potential role of Independents sampled in the
results; should we have sampled an unrepresentative distribution of Independents, then
the error in interpreting the preferences for Independents will naturally be skewed.

In regards to geographic distribution, we additionally asked for the ZIP codes of the
respondent. Of Ohio’s ZIP codes, we sampled from 359 unique ZIP codes of the state’s
1,018. The sampled ZIP codes reflect those that comprise 63.4 percent of the population.
Additionally, of the ZIP codes sampled, the median sampled ZIP code saw one person
sampled, the 95th percentile 4, and the maximum at 11. This suggests that insofar as we
sought sampling from a non-clustered geographic sample, we largely succeeded despite the
lack of a regional quota filter.
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The August 8th Election

The August 8th election sees voters casting a ballot in regards to whether to raise the
threshold of votes necessary to pass a constitutional amendment, among other features. We
therefore asked voters their general interest and knowledge of the issue at hand.
Importantly, we asked those who either planned to vote and/or already cast a ballot for the
election their level of agreement/disagreement with Issue 1. The results are presented
below in the form of pie charts.



How much thought have you given to the upcoming August
special election? Quite a lot, some, or only a little?

Response

. Quite a lot
Some
[ onlyaite

. None
. Don’t know

Do you, yourself, plan to vote in the election this August,
or not?

Response
. Yes
No

[ Don'tknow




How enthusiastic are you about voting in the August
election?

Response

. Very enthusiastic
Somewhat enthusiastic

. Not so enthusiastic

. Not at all enthusiastic

38.8%

Have you already cast a ballot in the August election?

Response

. Yes

MNo

85.2%



On August 8th, voters across Ohio will be asked to vote on
Issue 1. The measure is a constitutional amendment that
would increase the requirement to change the Ohio
Constitution from a simple majority (50% +1) to a 60%
majority. How much have you heard about this effort?

Response

. Quite a lot

Some

[ onlyaritie
B None

Ohio law currently requires a simple majority (50% + 1
person) of voters to approve a change to the state's
constitution. Do you agree or disagree with the effort to
increase the threshold majority to 60%?

Response

. Agree

Meither/neutral/DK

. Disagree




Ohio law currently requires a simple majority (50% + 1
person) of voters to approve a change to the state's
constitution. Do you agree or disagree with the effort to
increase the threshold maijority to 60%?

Not sure f

Disagree — = ©
-8 Democrat/lean Democrat
@ no lean
-@- Republican/lean Republican
Neither/neutral < —_—
+
Agree .—. _
0 25 50 75 100
Party Response % MOE
Democrat/lean Democrat Agree Jil:5 |62

Democrat/lean Democrat Neither/neutral 109 4.1

Democrat/lean Democrat Disagree 564 6.6
Democrat/lean Democrat Not sure 1.3 | 18
no lean Agree 38.6 16.2

no lean Neither/neutral 30.9 15.3

no lean Disagree 289 151

no lean Not sure 1.6 4.1
Republican/lean Republican Agree 532 | 63

Republican/lean Republican Neither/neutral 13.0 4.2
Republican/lean Republican Disagree 30.1 5.8
Republican/lean Republican Not sure 37 | 24



Attitudes on abortion



Part of the interest in passing Issue 1 and increasing the difficulty of amending the Ohio
State Constitution is in order to prevent the passage of extra abortion protections.
Therefore, we asked several questions related to the awareness and approval of national
and state level abortion issues and attitudes.

Which of the following statements comes closest to your
views on abortion?

Response

B
lilegal

. Unsure

How closely have you been following the topic of abortion?

Response

. Very closely
Somewhat closely

[ Notclosely

48.2%




How important is the issue of abortion to you?

Response

. Very important
Somewhat important

. Mot important

Should the Supreme Court have overturned Roe v. Wade which
provided that a woman had a constitutional right to an
abortion?

Response

.Yes

No

. Mot sure
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Do you think the issue of abortion is better left to the
states or the national government?

Response
. The states
The national government

[ Notsure




Ohio currently prohibits abortion beyond 22 weeks of

pregnancy, with few exceptions. Do you agree or disagree
with future abortion restrictions in Ohio?

Response

. Agree

Neither/neutral/DK

. Disagree

22.8%

A proposed constitutional amendment in Ohio aims to protect
an individual's personal autonomy on matters such as
contraception, abortion, and fertility treatment. Do you

agree or disagree with this measure?

Response

. Agree

Meither/neutral/DK

. Disagree

Topline results

The following are the top line results for the Northern Poll, a web-based poll of 668 likely
voters in Ohio taken from July 17th to July 26th. Dr. Robert Alexander and Dr. John Curiel

(Ohio Northern University) led the project. Total weighted percents and margin of errors
(MOEs) reported as bar plots and tables below for the question items.
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Response
Response Percent
Strongly Favorable 29.8
Somewhat Favorable 157
Neither Favorable Nor Unfavorable 6.1
Somewhat Unfavorable 8.4
Strongly Unfavorable 38.0
Not Sure 2.0

Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in
public life favorable or unfaveorable? - Donald Trump

MOE

3.6
29
1.9
2.2
3.9
1.1
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Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in
public life favorable or unfavorable? - Joe Biden
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Response

Response Percent MOE
Strongly Favorable 13.6 2T
Somewhat Favorable 19.2 31
Neither Favorable Nor Unfavorable 8.9 2.3
Somewhat Unfavorable 11.7 26
Strongly Unfavorable 427 39
Not Sure 3.9 1.5
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Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in

public life favorable or unfavorable? - Mike DeWine

Response

Response
Strongly Favorable
Somewhat Favorable
Neither Favorable Nor Unfavorable
Somewhat Unfavorable
Strongly Unfavorable
Not Sure

16.4
29.8
135
16.5
16.8
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3.0
2.0
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Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in

public life favorable or unfavorable? - Robert F Kennedy Jr
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Response

Response
Strongly Favorable
Somewhat Favorable
Neither Favorable Nor Unfavorable
Somewhat Unfavorable
Strongly Unfavorable
Not Sure
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3.4
3.5
2.6
2.6
2.8
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Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in
public life favorable or unfavorable? - Tim Ryan

)
Response

Response Percent MOE
Strongly Favorable 8.9 2.3
Somewhat Favorable 18.4 31
Neither Favorable Nor Unfavorable 23.6 3.4
Somewhat Unfavorable 9.3 2.3
Strongly Unfavorable 131 2.7
Not Sure 26.8 3.5




Percent
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0

Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in

public life favorable or unfavorable? - JD Vance

Response

Response Percent MOE
Strongly Favorable 9.5 2.3
Somewhat Favorable 17.8 3.0
Neither Favorable Nor Unfavorable 18.2 3
Somewhat Unfavorable 11.5 2.5
Strongly Unfavorable 226 33
Not Sure 20.4 3.2
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Percent

20

10

Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in
public life favorable or unfavorable? - Mike Pence

Response

Response
Strongly Favorable
Somewhat Favorable
Neither Favorable Nor Unfavorable
Somewhat Unfavorable
Strongly Unfavorable
Not Sure

Percent MOE

7.8
214
15.9
20.5
24.8

S

2.1
3.3
2.9
8.2
3.4
2.4




Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in

public life favorable or unfavorable? - Kamala Harris
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30

Percent

Response

Response
Strongly Favorable
Somewhat Favorable
Neither Favorable Nor Unfavorable
Somewhat Unfavorable
Strongly Unfavorable
Not Sure

19

14.3
18.7
9.1
13.0
375
7.3

Percent MOE

2.8
3.1
2.3
2
3.9
2.1
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20

Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in

public life favorable or unfavorable? - Ron DeSantis

Response

Response
Strongly Favorable
Somewhat Favorable
Neither Favorable Nor Unfavorable
Somewhat Unfavorable
Strongly Unfavorable
Not Sure

Percent MOE

10.5
18.5
17.1
1.9
27.9
141

2.4
3.1
3.0
2.6
3.6
2.8
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Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in

public life favorable or unfavorable? - Sherrod Brown

Response

Response
Strongly Favorable
Somewhat Favorable
Neither Favorable Nor Unfavorable
Somewhat Unfavorable
Strongly Unfavorable
Not Sure
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Percent MOE

16.2
22.9
18.7
10.2
13.8
18.2

2.9
3.4
3.1
2.4
2.7
3.1
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Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in
public life favorable or unfavorable? - Tim Scott

40

30

@
D0 @
5 o
@§ S
Response
Response Percent MOE

Strongly Favorable 5.8 1.9
Somewhat Favorable 15.3 29
Neither Favorable Nor Unfavorable 21.9 S
Somewhat Unfavorable 8.4 2.2
Strongly Unfavorable 111 25

Not Sure 315 3.9



Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in
public life favorable or unfavorable? - Nikki Haley

ol @
S EE 5§ =
Response

Response Percent MOE
Strongly Favorable 5.6 1.8
Somewhat Favorable 15.8 29
Neither Favorable Nor Unfavorable 21.4 3.3
Somewhat Unfavorable 10.4 2.4
Strongly Unfavorable 14.7 2.8
Not Sure 32.1 3.7
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Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in

public life favorable or unfavorable? - Chris Christie

Response

Response
Strongly Favorable
Somewhat Favorable
Neither Favorable Nor Unfavorable
Somewhat Unfavorable
Strongly Unfavorable
Not Sure

Percent MOE

3.5
16.0
204
16.4
216
221

1.5
28
3:2
)
3.3
3.3
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Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in
public life favorable or unfavorable? - Vivek Ramaswamy

40

30

Response

Response
Strongly Favorable
Somewhat Favorable
Neither Favorable Nor Unfavorable
Somewhat Unfavorable
Strongly Unfavorable
Not Sure

Percent MOE

9.3
19.0
16.2

7l

ot
38.7

2.3
3.1
2.9
2.0
2.4
3.9
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Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in
public life favorable or unfavorable? - Asa Hutchinson
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Response
Response Percent MOE
Strongly Favorable 3.8 155
Somewhat Favorable 6.7 2.0
Neither Favorable Nor Unfavorable 251 3.4
Somewhat Unfavorable @S 2.1
Strongly Unfavorable 9.3 23

Not Sure 47 .2 4.0
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Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in
public life favorable or unfavorable? - Will Hurd

40

S
S bl
@ <o T @
SN 2 g0 8
&F & & £ LT 2 &
SS S g QO &9
&L o £ <O O W@
@ o,T @ & LS
& & 4<‘_§

Response

Response
Strongly Favorable
Somewhat Favorable
Neither Favorable Nor Unfavorable
Somewhat Unfavorable
Strongly Unfavorable
Not Sure

Percent MOE

25
7
22.8
8.1
6.7
52.8

1.3
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3.3
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Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in
public life favorable or unfavorable? - Michelle Obama

Response

Response Percent MOE
Strongly Favorable 30.2 3.6
Somewhat Favorable 194 31
Neither Favorable Nor Unfavorable 14.2 2.8
Somewhat Unfavorable 9.8 2.4
Strongly Unfavorable 211 32
Not Sure 5:3 1.8
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Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in

public life favorable or unfavorable? - LeBron James

Response

Response
Strongly Favorable
Somewhat Favorable
Neither Favorable Nor Unfavorable
Somewhat Unfavorable
Strongly Unfavorable
Not Sure

@
S
3@

Sff
&, % O,
o,

Percent MOE

22.2
241
19.2

o1
18.3
10.2

3.3
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2.9
2.4




Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in
public life favorable or unfavorable? - Frank LaRose
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Strongly Favorable
Somewhat Favorable
Neither Favorable Nor Unfavorable
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Strongly Unfavorable
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Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in
public life favorable or unfavorable? - Matt Dolan
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Response Percent MOE
Strongly Favorable 4.6 iheti
Somewhat Favorable 11.6 2.6
Neither Favorable Nor Unfavorable 26.7 3:5
Somewhat Unfavorable 7.3 2.1
Strongly Unfavorable v 2.0

Not Sure 42.8 3.9
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Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in

public life favorable or unfavorable? - Bernie Moreno
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Percent

Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in
public life favorable or unfavorable? - Democrats in
Congress
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Response
Response Percent MOE

Strongly Favorable 13.0 2T

Somewhat Favorable 24 4 3.4

Neither Favorable Nor Unfavorable 15.8 2.9

Somewhat Unfavorable 17.0 3.0

Strongly Unfavorable 26.0 3.5

Not Sure 3.8 1.5
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Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in

public life favorable or unfavorable? - Republicans in
Congress
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Response
Response Percent MOE
Strongly Favorable 16.4 2.9
Somewhat Favorable 23.2 3.4
Neither Favorable Nor Unfavorable 15.6 29
Somewhat Unfavorable 17.2 3.0
Strongly Unfavorable 236 3.4

Not Sure 3.9 1.5
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Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in
public life favorable or unfavorable? - The US Supreme
Court
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Response
Response Percent MOE

Strongly Favorable 14.3 2.8

Somewhat Favorable 23.4 3.4

Neither Favorable Nor Unfavorable 25.0 3.4

Somewhat Unfavorable 15:5 29

Strongly Unfavorable 16.8 3.0

Not Sure 5.0 1.7
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Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in
public life favorable or unfavorable? - Democrats in the

Ohio legislature

Response

Response
Strongly Favorable
Somewhat Favorable
Neither Favorable Nor Unfavorable
Somewhat Unfavorable
Strongly Unfavorable
Not Sure

13.4
23.8
19.3
17.4
20.4

8.7
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3.1
3.0
3.2
1.8




Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in
public life favorable or unfavorable? - Republicans in the
Ohio legislature
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Response
Response Percent MOE
Strongly Favorable 14.8 2.8
Somewhat Favorable 259 3.5
Neither Favorable Nor Unfavorable 16.7 3.0
Somewhat Unfavorable 16.4 29
Strongly Unfavorable 21.6 33
Not Sure 4.5 1.7
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Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in

public life favorable or unfavorable? - Ohio Supreme Court

Response

Response
Strongly Favorable
Somewhat Favorable
Neither Favorable Nor Unfavorable
Somewhat Unfavorable
Strongly Unfavorable
Not Sure

12.4
258
30.3
14.9
{18

59

Percent MOE

26
3.5
Shire
2.8
25
1.9
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How much thought have you given to the upceming August
special election? Quite a lot, some, or only a little?

40

30
20
10
0 e

= _g; &
> §
@ é@ N & &
5 & 3 £ S
< & Q
Response

Response Percent MOE
Quite a lot 35.3 3.8

Some 353 3.8
Only a little 19.6 3.2
None 8.2 2.2

Don't know 1.6 1.0



40

Percent

Do you, yourself, plan to vote in the election this August,

or not?

80
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Response

Response Percent MOE
Yes 77.2 3.3
No 7D 21

Don't know 15.2 29
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Percent

How enthusiastic are you about voting in the August

election?
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Response

Response
Very enthusiastic
Somewhat enthusiastic
Not so enthusiastic
Not at all enthusiastic

Percent MOE

34.5
38.8
18.5

8.3
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2.2
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Percent

Have you already cast a ballot in the August election?
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25
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Response

Response Percent MOE
Yes 14.8 2.8
No 852 2.8



Percent

On August 8th, voters across Ohio will be asked to vote on
Issue 1. The measure is a constitutional amendment that
would increase the requirement to change the Ohio
Constitution from a simple majority (50% +1) to a 60%
majority. How much have you heard about this effort?
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Response

Response Percent MOE

Quite alot  40.7 4.0
Some 35.0 3.9

Only alitle  15.2 2.9
None 9.1 23
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Ohio law currently requires a simple majority (50% + 1
person) of voters to approve a change to the state's
constitution. Do you agree or disagree with the effort to
increase the threshold majority to 60%?
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Response

Response Percent MOE
Strongly agree 21.3 3.6
Somewhat agree 212 3.6
Neither agree nor disagree 141 3.1
Somewhat disagree 10.7 2.7
Strongly disagree 30.3 4.1
No opinion/don't know 24 14
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In 2024, do you plan to vote in the Democratic or
Republican primary election Ohio?

&
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Response
Response Percent MOE
Yes, | plan to vote in the Democratic primary 39.7 3.9
Yes, | plan to vote in the Republican primary  44.2 3.9
| do not plan to vote in either 16.2 29
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In a hypothetical Republican Senate primary in 2024 among
these candidates, who would you be most likely to vote for

at this time? - Selected Choice
50

40

30

Response
Response Percent MOE
Matt Dolan 17.8 45
Frank LaRose 321 55
Bernie Moreno T 3.1

Other candidate, please specify: 0.7 1.0
Unsure 421 59
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Of the candidates currently running for the Republican
Presidential primary, who would you be most likely tc vote

for at this time? - Selected Choice
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Response
Response Percent MOE

Donald Trump
Ron DeSantis
Mike Pence
Nikki Haley
Asa Hutchinson
Chris Christie

Vivek Ramaswamy

Other candidate, please specify:

Unsure

64.1 5.7
8.7 83
6.4 2.9
27 1)
0.6 0.9
1.8 1.6

11.8 3.8
0.9 1.1
3.0 2.0
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20

In a hypothetical Democratic Senate primary in 2024 among
these candidates, who would you be most likely to vote for

at this time? - Selected Choice

Response

Response
Sherrod Brown
Tim Ryan
Shontel Brown

Unsure

Percent MOE

58.8
16.7

7.3
17.2

6.1
46
3.2
4.6



In a hypothetical Democratic Presidential primary between
the following candidates, who would you be most likely to
vote for at this time? - Selected Choice
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Response

Response Percent MOE
Joe Biden 595 6.0
Robert F Kennedy Jr 15.0 4.4
Marianne Williamson 3.1 2.1
Cornel West 2.3 1.8
Gavin Newsom 6.0 2.9

Other candidate; please specify: 06 09
Unsure 13.5 4.2
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50

In a hypothetical Senate general election in 2024 between

Democrat Sherrod Brown and Republican Bernie Moreno, who

would you be most likely to vote for at this time? -
Selected Choice
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Response
Response Percent MOE
Sherrod Brown 449 4.0
Bernie Moreno 28.3 3.6
Some other candidate; please specify: 0.3 0.5
Unsure 26.5 i)
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In a hypothetical Senate general election in 2024 between
Democrat Sherrod Brown and Republican Matt Dolan, who would

you be most likely to vote for at this time? - Selected
Choice

50

40
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Response

Response Percent MOE
Sherrod Brown 44.8 4.0
Matt Dolan 32.9 30
Some other candidate; please specify: 0.3 04

Unsure 22.1 3.3
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In a hypothetical Senate general election in 2024 between
Democrat Sherrod Brown and Republican Frank LaRose, who
would you be most likely to vote for at this time? -

Selected Choice

50
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Response
Response Percent MOE
Sherrod Brown 45.1 4.0
Frank LaRose 32.0 30
Some other candidate; please specify: 0.1 0.3

Unsure 22.7 3.3
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53

In a hypothetical presidential general election in 2024

between Democrat Joe Biden and Republican Donald Trump, who

would you be most likely to vote for at this time? -
Selected Choice
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Q
Response
Response Percent MOE
Joe Biden 39.0 39
Donald Trump 49 .1 4.0
Some other candidate; please specify: 23 1.2
Unsure 9.6 2.3



In a hypothetical presidential general election in 2024
between Democrat Joe Biden and Republican Ron DeSantis, who
would you be most likely to vote for at this time? -

Selected Choice

40

Percent

Response

Response Percent MOE
Joe Biden 394 39
Ron DeSantis 411 3.9
Some other candidate; please specify: 2.7 1.3
Unsure 16.8 3.0
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In a hypothetical presidential general election in 2024

between Democrat Joe Biden and Republican Mike Pence, who

would you be most likely to vote for at this time? -

Selected Choice

Response

Response
Joe Biden
Mike Pence

Some other candidate; please specify:

Unsure
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Percent MOE

38.1
36.8

6.3
18.8

3.9
3.8
1
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In a hypothetical presidential general election in 2024

between Democrat Joe Biden and Republican Tim Scott, who

would you be most likely to vote for at this time? -

Selected Choice

Response

Response
Joe Biden
Tim Scott

Some other candidate; please specify:

Unsure

Oy
o,
f}j/

So
[
Ol ey,
33&

Percent MOE

38.8
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In a hypothetical presidential general election in 2024

between Democrat Joe Biden and Republican Nikki Haley, who

would you be most likely to vote for at this time? -

Selected Choice

Response

Response
Joe Biden
Nikki Haley

Some other candidate; please specify:

Unsure

A
S
S

S

[
FINE
33&

Percent MOE

37.5

38.1
4.1

20.4

2.8
3.9
16
3:2
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In a hypothetical presidential general election in 2024
between Democrat Joe Biden and Republican Chris Christie,
who would you be most likely to vote for at this time? -

Selected Choice

Response

Response
Joe Biden
Chris Christie

Some other candidate; please specify:

Unsure

A
fo 5
oF

So
[
Ol ey,
33&

Percent MOE

38.7
32.8

53
23.2

3.9
B0
1.8
3.4




From this list, which one of the fcllowing is on the top of
mind for you when you think about voting in this November’s
election?

30

Percent
[*]
(=]

Response

Response Percent MOE
Inflation 314 37
Abortion 17.3 3.0
Guns 7.8 2.1
Health care 7.2 2.0
Threats to democracy 1321 2.7
Crime 5.8 1.9
Immigration 9.0 o
Foreign affairs 1.7 1.0
Unsure 6.7 20
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Do you think things in this country are generally going in
the right track or do you feel things have gotten
pretty seriously off on the wrong track?

80

60

Percent

20

&
£
§
Q}

Response

Response Percent MOE
Right track 20.3 3.4
Wrong track  79.7 3.4
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30

Thinking about your own economic situation over the past

year, do you feel your economic situation has gotten

better, gotten worse, or stayed about the same?

Response

Response
Gotten much better
Gotten somewhat better
Stayed about the same
Gotten somewhat worse
Gotten much worse

Unsure

Percent MOE

4.7
13:5
21.9
311
253

3.5

1.7
2.7
3.3
S
3.5
1.5



Over the past year, do you feel the nation's economic
situation has gotten better, gotten worse, or stayed about

the same?
30
20
[
e
b}
o
m - .
@ o
< g
& g s & §
Qg a? bméb & c-é\ &
A A
& 5 & e &S S
Response
Response Percent MOE
Gotten much better 5.6 1.8

Gotten somewhat better 13.4 2.7
Stayed about the same 16.6 3.0
Gotten somewhat worse  30.6 3.7
Gotten much worse 30.0 3.6
Unsure 3.8 1.5
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Percent

Which of the following statements comes closest to your

views on abortion?

SE Fo
g 58
Response

Response Percent MOE
It should always be legal 28.8 3.6
It should be mostly legal 31.7 S
It should be mostly illegal 25.9 3.5
It should always be illegal 8.8 22
Unsure 49 1.7
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Percent

How closely have you been following the topic of abortion?

50

40

20

Response
Response Percent MOE
Very closely 37.8 39
Somewhat closely  48.2 4.0
Not closely 14.0 2.8
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Percent

How important is the issue of abortion to you?

Response
Response Percent MOE
Very important 499 4.0
Somewhat important 373 3.8
Not important 12.8 2.7
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Percent

40

20

Should the Supreme Court have overturned Roe v. Wade which

provided that a woman had a constitutional right to an

abortion?

< &

Response

Response Percent MOE
Yes 306 3.7
No 52.3 4.0
Not sure 17.1 3.0
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Percent

Do you think the issue of abortion is better left to the
states or the national government?

40

30

N
o

&
o

Response

Response Percent MOE
The states 38.6 39
The national government  32.0 3.7
Not sure 29.4 3.6



Percent

68

Ohio currently prohibits abortion beyond 22 weeks of

pregnancy, with few exceptions. Do you agree or disagree

with future abortion restrictions in Ohio?

@
3
\"U
e
(7]
&
&

Response

Response
Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
No opinion/unsure

Percent MOE

23.7
19.6
151
10.7
23.2

Tad

3.4
22
2.8
2:5
3.4
2.1




A proposed constitutional amendment in Ohio aims to protect
an individual’s personal autonomy on matters such as
contraception, abortion, and fertility treatment. Do you

40

30

69

agree or disagree with this measure?

@
3
\"U
e
(7]
&
&

Response

Response Percent MOE
Strongly agree 34.7 3.8
Somewhat agree 19.1 3.1
Neither agree nor disagree 19.0 3.1
Somewhat disagree 6.7 20
Strongly disagree 95 2.3
No opinion/unsure 11.0 2.5



Results stratified by party

70
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Party
Democrat/lean Democrat
Democrat/lean Democrat
Democrat/lean Democrat
Democrat/lean Democrat
Democrat/lean Democrat
Democrat/lean Democrat
Democrat/lean Democrat
Democrat/lean Democrat
Democrat/lean Democrat

no lean

no lean

no lean

no lean

no lean

no lean

no lean

no lean
Republican/lean Republican
Republican/lean Republican
Republican/lean Republican
Republican/lean Republican
Republican/lean Republican
Republican/lean Republican
Republican/lean Republican
Republican/lean Republican
Republican/lean Republican

Response
Inflation
Abortion

Guns
Health care
Threats to democracy
Crime
Immigration
Foreign affairs
Unsure
Inflation
Abortion
Guns
Health care
Threats to democracy
Crime
Immigration
Unsure
Inflation
Abortion
Guns
Health care
Threats to democracy
Crime
Immigration
Foreign affairs
Unsure

%
21.0
27.6
11.3

8.4
19.1

4.8

2.8

0.3

45
311
17.0

7.0
10.1

5.1

3.7

5.4
20.6
40.8

8.2

5.1

5.0
10.9

7.4
15.8

3.6

3.4

MOE
5.0
5.5
3.9
3.4
4.8
2.6
2.0
0.7
26

1.2
9.1
6.2
7.3
5.3
46
5.5
9.8
5.7
3.2
245
25
3.6
3.0
4.2
2.1
2.1



Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in
public life favorable or unfavorable? - Donald Trump

Not sure .—.—

—
Unfavorable o

-®- Democrat/lean Democrat
- nolean
-@- Republican/lean Republican

Neither/neutral 1—

o
Favorable P ——
0 25 50 75 100
Party Response % MOE
Democrat/lean Democrat Favorable 8.9 3D

Democrat/lean Democrat  Neither/neutral 6.3 3.0

Democrat/lean Democrat Unfavorable 837 4.5
Democrat/lean Democrat Not sure 1 113
no lean Favorable 31.2 11.2
no lean Neither/neutral 76 6.4
no lean Unfavorable 53.8 12.1
no lean Not sure 75 64

Republican/lean Republican Favorable 828 44
Republican/lean Republican Neither/neutral 54 2.6
Republican/lean Republican  Unfavorable 11.2 3.6
Republican/lean Republican Not sure 07 09
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Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in
public life favorable or unfavorable? - Joe Biden

Not sure P ——

—o—
—'—
Unfavorable P
-@- Demoacrat/lean Democrat
@ no lean
-@- Republican/lean Republican
: -2
Neither/neutral —.—.
.
Favorable —— ®
0 25 50 75 100
Party Response % MOE
Democrat/lean Democrat Favorable 716 56

Democrat/lean Democrat  Neither/neutral 10.0 3.7

Democrat/lean Democrat Unfavorable 174 47
Democrat/lean Democrat Not sure 09 12
no lean Favorable 15.9 8.9

no lean Neither/neutral 12.7 8.1

no lean Unfavorable 548 12.1

no lean Not sure 16.6 9.0
Republican/lean Republican Favorable it 2T

Republican/lean Republican Neither/neutral 6.5 2.9
Republican/lean Republican  Unfavorable 86.1 4.0
Republican/lean Republican Not sure 1t 1:5

73



Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in
public life favorable or unfavorable? - Mike DeWine

Not sure - —

Unfavorable —Q—. ®
-@- Demoacrat/lean Democrat
@ no lean
-@- Republican/lean Republican
: —a
Neither/neutral T
Favorable —a——
+
0 25 50 75 100
Party Response % MOE
Democrat/lean Democrat Favorable 334 58

Democrat/lean Democrat  Neither/neutral 14.1 4.3

Democrat/lean Democrat Unfavorable 486 6.1
Democrat/lean Democrat Not sure 42 25
no lean Favorable 412 11.9
no lean Neither/neutral 152 8.7
no lean Unfavorable 256 10.6
no lean Not sure 18.0 93

Republican/lean Republican Favorable 594 57
Republican/lean Republican Neither/neutral 12.3 3.8
Republican/lean Republican  Unfavorable 229 4.8
Republican/lean Republican Not sure 54 26
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Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in
public life favorable or unfavorable? - Robert F Kennedy Jr

Not sure ® —
+
Unfavorable —— @
-@- Demoacrat/lean Democrat
@ no lean
-@- Republican/lean Republican
: —8_
—
Neither/neutral ®
Favorable —e_—
_._
0 25 50 75 100
Party Response % MOE
Democrat/lean Democrat Favorable 33.6 | 58

Democrat/lean Democrat  Neither/neutral 24.0 5.2

Democrat/lean Democrat Unfavorable 33.2 538

Democrat/lean Democrat Not sure 9.8 37
no lean Favorable 283 11.1
no lean Neither/neutral 30.9 11.4
no lean Unfavorable 16.3 9.1
no lean Not sure 244 106

Republican/lean Republican Favorable 39.5 5.6
Republican/lean Republican Neither/neutral 26.6 5.1
Republican/lean Republican  Unfavorable 19.2 4.5
Republican/lean Republican Not sure 146 41
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Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in
public life favorable or unfavorable? - Tim Ryan

Not sure P

¢

Unfavorable

-®- Democrat/lean Democrat
- nolean
-@- Republican/lean Republican

Neither/neutral

#

+
Favorable —— Ps
0 25 50 75 100
Party Response % MOE
Democrat/lean Democrat Favorable 35 57

Democrat/lean Democrat  Neither/neutral 23.9 5.2

Democrat/lean Democrat Unfavorable 240 52
Democrat/lean Democrat Not sure 207 5.0
no lean Favorable 185 94
no lean Neither/neutral 224 10.1
no lean Unfavorable 22.3 10.1
no lean Not sure Sisint | kT

Republican/lean Republican Favorable 26.9 5.1
Republican/lean Republican Neither/neutral 23.7 4.9
Republican/lean Republican  Unfavorable 211 4.7
Republican/lean Republican Not sure 284 52
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Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in
public life favorable or unfavorable? - JD Vance

Not sure P —_—
Unfavorable —Q—. ®
-@- Demoacrat/lean Democrat
@ no lean
-@- Republican/lean Republican
Neither/neutral PN .
Favorable T
0 25 50 75 100
Party Response % MOE
Democrat/lean Democrat Favorable 12.7 441

Democrat/lean Democrat  Neither/neutral 11.6 3.9

Democrat/lean Democrat Unfavorable 59.1 6.1
Democrat/lean Democrat Not sure 166 4.6
no lean Favorable 13.5 | 8.3
no lean Neither/neutral 244 10.4
no lean Unfavorable 247 105
no lean Not sure 374 117

Republican/lean Republican Favorable 454 58
Republican/lean Republican Neither/neutral 21.6 4.8
Republican/lean Republican  Unfavorable 158 4.2
Republican/lean Republican Not sure 172 44
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Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in
public life favorable or unfavorable? - Mike Pence

Not sure e e

+
—.—
Unfavorable °
-@- Demoacrat/lean Democrat
@ no lean
-@- Republican/lean Republican
: —
Neither/neutral .—.—
+
Favorable —.—.
0 25 50 75 100
Party Response % MOE
Democrat/lean Democrat Favorable 18.1 4.7

Democrat/lean Democrat  Neither/neutral 10.7 3.8

Democrat/lean Democrat Unfavorable 649 59
Democrat/lean Democrat Not sure 6.3 3.0
no lean Favorable 15.7 8.8
no lean Neither/neutral 20.8 9.8
no lean Unfavorable 39.2 11.8
no lean Not sure 244 104

Republican/lean Republican Favorable 439 5.7
Republican/lean Republican Neither/neutral 18.6 4.5
Republican/lean Republican  Unfavorable 304 5.3
Republican/lean Republican Not sure 7.2 30
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Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in
public life favorable or unfavorable? - Kamala Harris

Not sure : —
+
—..—
Unfavorable ®
-@- Demoacrat/lean Democrat
@ no lean
-@- Republican/lean Republican
Neither/neutral i_‘_—
Favorable g - ®
0 25 50 75 100
Party Response % MOE
Democrat/lean Democrat Favorable 716 56

Democrat/lean Democrat  Neither/neutral 10.7 3.8

Democrat/lean Democrat Unfavorable 151 44
Democrat/lean Democrat Not sure 27 20
no lean Favorable 149 86

no lean Neither/neutral 10.9 7.6

no lean Unfavorable 476 12.1

no lean Not sure 26.6 107
Republican/lean Republican Favorable 6.5 28

Republican/lean Republican Neither/neutral 7.0 3.0
Republican/lean Republican  Unfavorable 824 4.4
Republican/lean Republican Not sure 4.1 2.3
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Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in
public life favorable or unfavorable? - Ron DeSantis

Not sure ® —

Unfavorable ¢ —_— ®
-@- Demoacrat/lean Democrat
@ no lean
-@- Republican/lean Republican

Neither/neutral .—0—
Favorable —$
0 25 50 75 100
Party Response % MOE
Democrat/lean Democrat Favorable 120 4.0

Democrat/lean Democrat  Neither/neutral 13.0 4.1

Democrat/lean Democrat Unfavorable 64.1 59
Democrat/lean Democrat Not sure 10293 8838
no lean Favorable 101 7.3
no lean Neither/neutral 224 10.1
no lean Unfavorable 37.3 11.7
no lean Not sure 302 111

Republican/lean Republican Favorable 508 5.8
Republican/lean Republican Neither/neutral 18.7 4.5
Republican/lean Republican  Unfavorable 19.6 4.6
Republican/lean Republican Not sure 1094 3.6
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Unfavorable - —_——

Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in

public life favorable or unfavorable? - Sherrod Brown

Not sure ®

Neither/neutral $.

81

Favorable e o

Party
Democrat/lean Democrat
Democrat/lean Democrat
Democrat/lean Democrat
Democrat/lean Democrat

no lean

no lean

no lean

no lean
Republican/lean Republican
Republican/lean Republican
Republican/lean Republican

Republican/lean Republican

75 100

Response
Favorable
Neither/neutral
Unfavorable
Not sure
Favorable
Neither/neutral
Unfavorable
Not sure
Favorable
Neither/neutral
Unfavorable
Not sure

-@- Demoacrat/lean Democrat

_._

no lean

-@- Republican/lean Republican

%
66.4
1521

6.0
12.5
20.7
22.0
19.8
37.6
22:1
20.7
41.1
16.1

MOE
58
4.4
29
4.1

10.0
10.2
9.8
11.9
4.8
4.7
57
43



Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in
public life favorable or unfavorable? - Tim Scott

Not sure _.—_.—
Unfavorable 2 o
-® Democrat/lean Democrat
- nolean
-@- Republican/lean Republican
——

Neither/neutral T

+
Favorable j_.—
0 25 50 75 100
Party Response % MOE
Democrat/lean Democrat Favorable 14.0 4.3

Democrat/lean Democrat  Neither/neutral 19.1 4.8

Democrat/lean Democrat Unfavorable 279 55
Democrat/lean Democrat Not sure 39.0 6.0
no lean Favorable 18.0 9.3
no lean Neither/neutral 17.3 9.2
no lean Unfavorable 16.9 9.1
no lean Not sure 478 121

Republican/lean Republican Favorable 284 5.2
Republican/lean Republican Neither/neutral 26.1 5.1
Republican/lean Republican  Unfavorable 13.2 3.9
Republican/lean Republican Not sure 323 54
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Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in
public life favorable or unfavorable? - Nikki Haley

&
Not sure P

Unfavorable —

_._
-@- Demoacrat/lean Democrat
@ no lean
-@- Republican/lean Republican

Neither/neutral —.—.
Favorable T
0 25 50 75 100
Party Response % MOE
Democrat/lean Democrat Favorable 13.0 41

Democrat/lean Democrat  Neither/neutral 19.3 4.9

Democrat/lean Democrat Unfavorable 375 6.0
Democrat/lean Democrat Not sure 30:3) 57
no lean Favorable 143 8.5
no lean Neither/neutral 26.7 10.7
no lean Unfavorable 16.3 9.0
no lean Not sure 427 120

Republican/lean Republican Favorable 314 54
Republican/lean Republican Neither/neutral 21.2 4.7
Republican/lean Republican  Unfavorable 17.7 4.4
Republican/lean Republican Not sure 297 53
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Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in
public life favorable or unfavorable? - Chris Christie

Not sure ® ——
+
—'—
Unfavorable ®
-@- Demoacrat/lean Democrat
@ no lean
-@- Republican/lean Republican
Neither/neutral $
Favorable +.
0 25 50 75 100
Party Response % MOE
Democrat/lean Democrat Favorable 18.7 4.8

Democrat/lean Democrat  Neither/neutral 20.9 5.0

Democrat/lean Democrat Unfavorable 432 6.1
Democrat/lean Democrat Not sure 172 486
no lean Favorable 101 7.3
no lean Neither/neutral 19.7 9.6
no lean Unfavorable 32.3 114
no lean Not sure 379 11.8

Republican/lean Republican Favorable 235 49
Republican/lean Republican Neither/neutral 20.3 4.6
Republican/lean Republican  Unfavorable 358 5.5
Republican/lean Republican Not sure 205 47
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Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in
public life favorable or unfavorable? - Vivek Ramaswamy

_._

Not sure ®
+

Unfavorable —0—.

-®- Democrat/lean Democrat
- nolean
-@- Republican/lean Republican

Neither/neutral i—.

+
Favorable _._—.—
0 25 50 75 100
Party Response % MOE
Democrat/lean Democrat Favorable 129 41

Democrat/lean Democrat  Neither/neutral 15.3 44

Democrat/lean Democrat Unfavorable 19.7 4.9
Democrat/lean Democrat Not sure 521 6.2
no lean Favorable 254 106
no lean Neither/neutral 18.1 94
no lean Unfavorable 124 8.1
no lean Not sure 441 121

Republican/lean Republican Favorable 428 5.7
Republican/lean Republican Neither/neutral 16.2 4.3
Republican/lean Republican  Unfavorable 159 4.2
Republican/lean Republican Not sure 2580 | 50
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Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in
public life favorable or unfavorable? - Asa Hutchinson

Not sure —0—.
——
Unfavorable —D—.
-@- Demoacrat/lean Democrat
@ no lean
-@- Republican/lean Republican
Neither/neutral %
Favorable %_—
0 25 50 75 100
Party Response % MOE
Democrat/lean Democrat Favorable Uil

Democrat/lean Democrat  Neither/neutral 23.1 5 2

Democrat/lean Democrat Unfavorable 175 47
Democrat/lean Democrat Not sure 48.2 641
no lean Favorable 1.3 7.7

no lean Neither/neutral 25.0 10.6

no lean Unfavorable 11.7 7.9

no lean Not sure 52.0 122
Republican/lean Republican Favorable 97 34

Republican/lean Republican Neither/neutral 26.9 5.1
Republican/lean Republican  Unfavorable 18.9 4.5
Republican/lean Republican Not sure 446 57
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Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in
public life favorable or unfavorable? - Will Hurd

Not sure %

-
Unfavorable +.
-@- Demoacrat/lean Democrat
@ no lean
-@- Republican/lean Republican
: ——
—_——
Neither/neutral @
Favorable 4;.
0 25 50 75 100
Party Response % MOE
Democrat/lean Democrat Favorable 13.2 4.2

Democrat/lean Democrat  Neither/neutral 16.6 4.6

Democrat/lean Democrat Unfavorable 168 4.6
Democrat/lean Democrat Not sure 53.3 | 6.2
no lean Favorable T2 63

no lean Neither/neutral 30.3 11.2

no lean Unfavorable 9.1 7.0

no lean Not sure 534 122
Republican/lean Republican Favorable 75 | 30

Republican/lean Republican Neither/neutral 254 5.0
Republican/lean Republican  Unfavorable 15.1 4.1
Republican/lean Republican Not sure 5201 5.8
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Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in
public life favorable or unfavorable? - Michelle Obama

Notsure o —@—

Unfavorable - — o
-@- Demoacrat/lean Democrat
@ no lean
-@- Republican/lean Republican
Neither/neutral #.
+
R ——
Favorable @
0 25 50 75 100
Party Response % MOE
Democrat/lean Democrat Favorable 83.7 45

Democrat/lean Democrat  Neither/neutral 9.8 3.6

Democrat/lean Democrat Unfavorable 4.8 2.6
Democrat/lean Democrat Not sure 1.7 P l6
no lean Favorable 40.3 11.9
no lean Neither/neutral 18.0 9.3
no lean Unfavorable 22.8 10.2
no lean Not sure 189 95

Republican/lean Republican Favorable 234 49
Republican/lean Republican Neither/neutral 16.6 4.3
Republican/lean Republican  Unfavorable 56.6 5.7
Republican/lean Republican Not sure 34 21
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Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in
public life favorable or unfavorable? - LeBron James

Not sure - i

——
Unfavorable —0—.
-@- Demoacrat/lean Democrat
@ no lean
-@- Republican/lean Republican
: ——
_._
Neither/neutral ®
Favorable ——
_._
0 25 50 75 100
Party Response % MOE
Democrat/lean Democrat Favorable 64.2 59

Democrat/lean Democrat  Neither/neutral 20.3 4.9

Democrat/lean Democrat Unfavorable 84 3.4
Democrat/lean Democrat Not sure 200 S
no lean Favorable 331 115
no lean Neither/neutral 28.3 11.0
no lean Unfavorable 134 83
no lean Not sure 252 106

Republican/lean Republican Favorable 354 5.5
Republican/lean Republican Neither/neutral 14.8 4.1
Republican/lean Republican  Unfavorable 424 57
Republican/lean Republican Not sure 74 30
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Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in
public life favorable or unfavorable? - Frank LaRose

Not sure —O—.

Unfavorable —.—. ®
-@- Demoacrat/lean Democrat
@ no lean
-@- Republican/lean Republican

Neither/neutral .—.—
Favorable —¥
0 25 50 75 100
Party Response % MOE
Democrat/lean Democrat Favorable 101 3.7

Democrat/lean Democrat  Neither/neutral 22.1 51

Democrat/lean Democrat Unfavorable 304 56
Democrat/lean Democrat Not sure 374 59
no lean Favorable 84 6.7
no lean Neither/neutral 34.5 11.5
no lean Unfavorable 141 84
no lean Not sure 43.0 120

Republican/lean Republican Favorable 286 5.2
Republican/lean Republican Neither/neutral 21.7 4.8
Republican/lean Republican  Unfavorable 17.6 4.4
Republican/lean Republican Not sure 321 54
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Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in
public life favorable or unfavorable? - Matt Dolan

_._
Not sure ®
—e
Unfavorable —0—.
-@- Demoacrat/lean Democrat
@ no lean
-@- Republican/lean Republican
: =—
_._
Neither/neutral ®
+
Favorable —.—.
0 25 50 75 100
Party Response % MOE
Democrat/lean Democrat Favorable 1.4 3.9

Democrat/lean Democrat  Neither/neutral 23.8 5.2

Democrat/lean Democrat Unfavorable 180 4.7
Democrat/lean Democrat Not sure 46.8 6.1
no lean Favorable 83 6.7
no lean Neither/neutral 26.9 10.8
no lean Unfavorable 13.7 84
no lean Not sure 51.1 12.2

Republican/lean Republican Favorable 23.2 49
Republican/lean Republican Neither/neutral 29.1 5.3
Republican/lean Republican  Unfavorable 115 3.7
Republican/lean Republican Not sure 36.2 56
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Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in
public life favorable or unfavorable? - Bernie Moreno

Not sure T
+
Unfavorable +.
-@- Demoacrat/lean Democrat
@ no lean
-@- Republican/lean Republican
. —
_._
Neither/neutral 2
-
Favorable ® ®
0 25 50 75 100
Party Response % MOE
Democrat/lean Democrat Favorable 11.3 39

Democrat/lean Democrat  Neither/neutral 20.5 5.0

Democrat/lean Democrat Unfavorable 18.2 4.8
Democrat/lean Democrat Not sure 499 6.2
no lean Favorable 528 55
no lean Neither/neutral 28.7 11.1
no lean Unfavorable 144 86
no lean Not sure 516 12.3

Republican/lean Republican Favorable 13.9 4.0
Republican/lean Republican Neither/neutral 26.1 5.1
Republican/lean Republican  Unfavorable 18.7 4.5
Republican/lean Republican Not sure 413 57
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Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in
public life favorable or unfavorable? - Demaocrats in

Congress
Not sure : ——
Unfavorable o —— ¢
-@ Demoacrat/lean Democrat
-@- no lean
-@ Republican/lean Republican
. ——
.
Neither/neutral o T
-
Favorable —— e
0 25 50 75 100
Party Response % MOE
Democrat/lean Democrat Favorable 781 541

Democrat/lean Democrat  Neither/neutral 11.8 4.0

Democrat/lean Democrat Unfavorable 8.6 3.4
Democrat/lean Democrat Not sure 168 1S
no lean Favorable 16.6 9.0

no lean Neither/neutral 30.2 11.1

no lean Unfavorable 379 11.8

no lean Not sure 153 8.7
Republican/lean Republican Favorable 96 34

Republican/lean Republican Neither/neutral 13.9 4.0
Republican/lean Republican  Unfavorable 75.2 5.0
Republican/lean Republican Not sure 14 1.3
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Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in
public life favorable or unfavorable? - Republicans in
Congress

Not sure . ——

Unfavorable —— e
-@ Demoacrat/lean Democrat
-@- no lean
-@ Republican/lean Republican
) —@—
j - v —
Neither/neutral
+
Favorable +.
0 25 50 75 100
Party Response % MOE
Democrat/lean Democrat Favorable 10.8 3.8

Democrat/lean Democrat  Neither/neutral 12.5 4.1

Democrat/lean Democrat Unfavorable 746 5.3
Democrat/lean Democrat Not sure 21 1.8
no lean Favorable 180 94
no lean Neither/neutral 28.3 11.0
no lean Unfavorable 374 11.8
no lean Not sure 16.3 9.0

Republican/lean Republican Favorable 7320 s
Republican/lean Republican Neither/neutral 13.6 4.0
Republican/lean Republican  Unfavorable 12.3 3.8
Republican/lean Republican Not sure 0.8 1.1
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Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in
public life favorable or unfavorable? - The US Supreme
Court

Not sure _._—l—

Unfavorable y —a— o
-@ Demoacrat/lean Democrat
-@- no lean
-@ Republican/lean Republican

. —8

.
Neither/neutral P i
_._
Favorable +.
0 25 50 75 100
Party Response % MOE
Democrat/lean Democrat Favorable 29.3 b6

Democrat/lean Democrat  Neither/neutral 16.6 4.6

Democrat/lean Democrat Unfavorable 50.2 6.1
Democrat/lean Democrat Not sure 39 24
no lean Favorable 246 105
no lean Neither/neutral 32.7 11.4
no lean Unfavorable 30.5 11.2
no lean Not sure 122 79

Republican/lean Republican Favorable 50.2 58
Republican/lean Republican Neither/neutral 29.4 5.3
Republican/lean Republican  Unfavorable 17.2 4.4
Republican/lean Republican Not sure 3.2 20
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Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in
public life favorable or unfavorable? - Democrats in the
Ohio legislature

R
Not sure ° ——

Unfavorable - —— '
-@ Demoacrat/lean Democrat
-@- no lean
-@ Republican/lean Republican
. ——
; I
Neither/neutral PY
= ar
Favorable — ®
0 25 50 75 100
Party Response % MOE
Democrat/lean Democrat Favorable 773 54

Democrat/lean Democrat  Neither/neutral 14.2 4.3

Democrat/lean Democrat Unfavorable 52 27
Democrat/lean Democrat Not sure 330 22
no lean Favorable 146 86
no lean Neither/neutral 356 11.6
no lean Unfavorable 30.7 11.2
no lean Not sure 191 95

Republican/lean Republican Favorable 104 3.5
Republican/lean Republican Neither/neutral 17.6 4.4
Republican/lean Republican  Unfavorable 69.2 5.3
Republican/lean Republican Not sure 2.8 19
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Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in
public life favorable or unfavorable? - Republicans in the
Ohio legislature

]
Not sure ® ——
Unfavorable —& —— o
-@ Demoacrat/lean Democrat
-@- no lean
-@ Republican/lean Republican
) T
.
Neither/neutral & i
+
Favorable +.
0 25 50 75 100
Party Response % MOE
Democrat/lean Democrat Favorable 121 4.0

Democrat/lean Democrat  Neither/neutral 13.3 4.2

Democrat/lean Democrat Unfavorable 722 55
Democrat/lean Democrat Not sure 24 19
no lean Favorable 19.2 96
no lean Neither/neutral 30.0 11.2
no lean Unfavorable 33.2 115
no lean Not sure 175 93

Republican/lean Republican Favorable 73.9 5.1
Republican/lean Republican Neither/neutral 14.8 4.1
Republican/lean Republican  Unfavorable 97 34
Republican/lean Republican Not sure 1.6 1:5
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Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in
public life favorable or unfavorable? - Ohio Supreme Court

Not sure :0—

Unfavorable ——

+
-@- Demoacrat/lean Democrat
@ no lean
-@- Republican/lean Republican
: ——
_._
Neither/neutral 5
Favorable t
0 25 50 75 100
Party Response % MOE
Democrat/lean Democrat Favorable 294 56

Democrat/lean Democrat  Neither/neutral 24.3 5.3

Democrat/lean Democrat Unfavorable 410 6.0
Democrat/lean Democrat Not sure 52 | 2.7
no lean Favorable 275 108
no lean Neither/neutral 38.2 11.8
no lean Unfavorable 241 104
no lean Not sure 103 74

Republican/lean Republican Favorable 50.0 5.8
Republican/lean Republican Neither/neutral 32.6 5.4
Republican/lean Republican  Unfavorable 125 3.8
Republican/lean Republican Not sure 49 25
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How much thought have you given to the upcoming August
special election? Quite a lot, some, or only a little?

Don't know

-8
None o= 9

-@- Demoacrat/lean Democrat

Only a little ® e - nolean

-@- Republican/lean Republican

Some ———
Quite a lot —O—. R S—
0 25 50 75 100
Party Response % MOE

Democrat/lean Democrat  Quite alot 43.7 6.1
Democrat/lean Democrat Some 334 538
Democrat/lean Democrat  Only alittle 14.0 4.3
Democrat/lean Democrat None 720 N 352

Democrat/lean Democrat Don't know 1.7 1.6

no lean Quitealot 240 104
no lean Some 262 107
no lean Only a little 27.8 10.9
no lean None 181 9.3
no lean Don'tknow 39 4.7

Republican/lean Republican Quitealot 321 54
Republican/lean Republican Some 405 57
Republican/lean Republican Only a little 21.4 4.7
Republican/lean Republican None 54 26
Republican/lean Republican Don'tknow 0.7 0.9
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Do you, yourself, plan to vote in the election this August,

or not?
Don't kno ——
,
n W
- -@ Democrat/lean Democrat
No P b - nolean
-@- Republican/lean Republican
Yes
—.,—
+
0 25 50 75 100
Party Response % MOE
Democrat/lean Democrat Yes 83.0 46
Democrat/lean Democrat No 4.6 2.6

Democrat/lean Democrat  Don'tknow 12.3 4.0

no lean Yes 498 121
no lean No 16.7 9.1
no lean Don't know 334 114

Republican/lean Republican Yes 824 44
Republican/lean Republican No 66 29
Republican/lean Republican Don'tknow 11.0 3.6
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How enthusiastic are you about voting in the August

election?
Not at all & ®
enthusiastic -
Not so —$—
enthusiastic ——
-® Democrat/lean Democrat
@ no lean
-@- Republican/lean Republican
Somewhat +.
enthusiastic —8—
Very ® —8—
enthusiastic ——
0 25 50 75 100
Party Response % MOE
Democrat/lean Democrat Very enthusiastic 423 6.1

Democrat/lean Democrat  Somewhat enthusiastic 36.3 5.9
Democrat/lean Democrat Not so enthusiastic 155 44

Democrat/lean Democrat Not at all enthusiastic 59 2.9

no lean Very enthusiastic 141 8.4
no lean Somewhat enthusiastic 42.8 12.0
no lean Not so enthusiastic 206 938
no lean Not at all enthusiastic 225 10.1

Republican/lean Republican Very enthusiastic 353 5.5
Republican/lean Republican Somewhat enthusiastic 394 5.7
Republican/lean Republican Not so enthusiastic 203 47
Republican/lean Republican  Not at all enthusiastic 50 | 25
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Have you already cast a ballot in the August election?

+
No ——
+
-@- Democrat/lean Democrat
-&- nolean
-@- Republican/lean Republican
+
Yes ——
+
0 25 50 75 100
Party Response % MOE
Democrat/lean Democrat Yes 189 4.8
Democrat/lean Democrat No 81.1 4.8
no lean Yes 105 7.5
no lean No 895 75

Republican/lean Republican Yes 127 39
Republican/lean Republican No 87.3 3.9
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Thinking about your own economic situation over the past
year, do you feel your economic situation has gotten
better, gotten worse, or stayed about the same?

Not sure 4 ——

Worse & ——
-@ Demoacrat/lean Democrat
-@- no lean
-@ Republican/lean Republican
+
Stayed the same —.—.
—8—
Better —— -
0 25 50 75 100
Party Response % MOE
Democrat/lean Democrat Better 290 56

Democrat/lean Democrat  Stayed the same 276 5.5

Demaocrat/lean Democrat Worse 418 6.0
Democrat/lean Democrat Not sure 16 15
no lean Better 8.5 | 6:8

no lean Stayed the same 20.1 9.8

no lean Worse 58.4 120

no lean Not sure 129 82
Republican/lean Republican Better 12:3 38
Republican/lean Republican Stayed the same 17.5 4.4
Republican/lean Republican Worse 685 54
Republican/lean Republican Not sure 12 1.5
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Qver the past year, do you feel the nation’s economic
situation has gotten better, gotten worse, or stayed about
the same?

Not sure ._—-.—

Worse o ——
-@ Demoacrat/lean Democrat
-@- no lean
-@ Republican/lean Republican
.
Stayed the same +.
Better —& °
0 25 50 75 100
Party Response % MOE
Democrat/lean Democrat Better 322 | &7

Democrat/lean Democrat  Stayed the same 229 52

Demaocrat/lean Democrat Worse 425 6.1
Democrat/lean Democrat Not sure 251 1.9
no lean Better 96| 7

no lean Stayed the same 152 8.7

no lean Worse 64.6 11.6

no lean Not sure 106 75
Republican/lean Republican Better 10.9 3.6
Republican/lean Republican Stayed the same 11.6 3.7
Republican/lean Republican Worse 751 B0
Republican/lean Republican Not sure 24 1.8
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Which of the following statements comes closest to your

views on abortion?

&
_._
Unsure >
lllegal
_._
g ®
+
Legal —
0 25 50
Party

Democrat/lean Democrat
Democrat/lean Democrat
Democrat/lean Democrat
no lean
no lean
no lean
Republican/lean Republican
Republican/lean Republican
Republican/lean Republican

105

75

Response

Legal
lllegal
Unsure
Legal
lllegal
Unsure
Legal
lllegal
Unsure

100

Y%
78.9
17.3

3.8
57.5
32.8

9.7
453
50.6

42

-®- Democrat/lean Democrat
- nolean
-@- Republican/lean Republican

MOE
50
4.6
2.3

12.0
11.4
7.2
5.8
5.8
23



How closely have you been following the topic of abortion?

Not closel —_—
ot closely .
-@- Democrat/lean Democrat
Somewhat .+
closely —— -®- nolean
-@- Republican/lean Republican
+
Very closely —l—
0 25 50 75 100
Party Response % MOE
Democrat/lean Democrat Very closely 4717 6.1

Democrat/lean Democrat  Somewhat closely 45.0 6.1

Democrat/lean Democrat Not closely 73 32
no lean Very closely 27.6 10.9
no lean Somewhat closely 46.1 12.1
no lean Not closely 26.2 10.7

Republican/lean Republican Very closely 329 54
Republican/lean Republican Somewhat closely 51.7 5.8
Republican/lean Republican Not closely 153 42

106



How important is the issue of abortion to you?

Not tant —
ot importan -
-@- Democrat/lean Democrat
Somewhat ——
important _._. - no lean
-@- Republican/lean Republican
Very i tant
li —— .
ery importan
0 25 50 75 100
Party Response % MOE
Democrat/lean Democrat Very important 595 6.0

Democrat/lean Democrat  Somewhat important 35.0 5.8

Democrat/lean Democrat Not important 558 2.8
no lean Very important 412 120
no lean Somewhat important 33.7 115
no lean Not important 251 10.6

Republican/lean Republican Very important 446 58
Republican/lean Republican Somewhat important 40.7 5.7
Republican/lean Republican Not important 14.7 4.1
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Should the Supreme Court have overturned Roe v. Wade which
provided that a woman had a constitutional right to an

abortion?
Not _
+
Ot sure
-@ Democrat/lean Democrat
+
No ® P -@ no lean
-@ Republican/lean Republican
Yes T
0 25 50 75 100
Party Response % MOE
Democrat/lean Democrat Yes 17.3 4.6
Democrat/lean Democrat No 734 54

Democrat/lean Democrat Not sure 9.3 3.6

no lean Yes 183 94
no lean No 445 121
no lean Not sure 37.1 11.7

Republican/lean Republican Yes 469 538
Republican/lean Republican No 36.7 56
Republican/lean Republican Notsure 16.3 4.3
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Do you think the issue of abortion is better left to the
states or the national government?

_._
Not sure
-@- Demoacrat/lean Democrat
The national +.
government — - nolean
-@- Republican/lean Republican
+
The stat: ——
e states
0 25 50 75 100
Party Response % MOE
Democrat/lean Democrat The states 26,6 54

Democrat/lean Democrat  The national government 48.2 6.1

Democrat/lean Democrat Not sure 25245z
no lean The states 276 109

no lean The national government 255 10.6

no lean Not sure 46.9 12.1
Republican/lean Republican The states 533 58

Republican/lean Republican The national government 20.2 4.6

Republican/lean Republican Not sure 26.5 5.1
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Ohio currently prohibits abortion beyond 22 weeks of
pregnancy, with few exceptions. Do you agree or disagree
with future abortion restrictions in Ohio?

Not sure _._—C—

Disagree —— &
-@ Demoacrat/lean Democrat
-8 no lean
-@ Republican/lean Republican
Neither/neutral —_‘_—.
Agree 4.7. ,
0 25 50 75 100
Party Response % MOE
Democrat/lean Democrat Agree 385 | 56

Democrat/lean Democrat  Neither/neutral 11.7 3.9

Democrat/lean Democrat Disagree 518 6.1
Democrat/lean Democrat Not sure 6.0 29
no lean Agree 326 114

no lean Neither/neutral 174 9.2

no lean Disagree 321 113

no lean Not sure 179 93
Republican/lean Republican Agree 58.5 5.7

Republican/lean Republican Neither/neutral 17.2 4.4
Republican/lean Republican Disagree 189 45
Republican/lean Republican Not sure 54 26
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Results stratified by Gender/Sex
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Not sure

Unfavorable

Neither/neutral

112

Favorable

Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in
public life favorable or unfavorable? - Donald Trump

gender
female
female
female
female
male
male
male

male

50

Response
Favorable
Neither/neutral
Unfavorable
Not sure
Favorable
Neither/neutral
Unfavorable

Not sure

%
46.7
6.0
46.0
1.3
44 .4
6.2
46.7
2.7

75

MOE
5.2
25
52
1.2
6.1
3.0
6.1
2.0

100

L

-8

female

male



Not sure

Unfavorable

Neither/neutral

113

Favorable

Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in

public life favorable or unfavorable? - Joe Biden

—
25 50
gender  Response
female Favorable
female Neither/neutral
female  Unfavorable
female Not sure
male Favorable
male  Neither/neutral
male Unfavorable
male Not sure

%
32.3
8.2
57.7
1.8
33.4
9.6
51.0
6.0

75

MOE
4.9
29
5.1
1.4
5.8
3.6
6,2
2.9

100

L

-8

female

male



Not sure

Unfavorable

Neither/neutral

Favorable

114

Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in
public life favorable or unfavorable? - Mike DeWine

gender
female
female
female
female
male
male
male

male

50

Response
Favorable
Neither/neutral
Unfavorable
Not sure
Favorable
Neither/neutral
Unfavorable

Not sure

%
46.2
15.4
33.9

4.5
46.1
11.6
32.7

9.6

75

MOE
5.2
3.8
4.9
2.1
6.1
3.9
5.8
3.6

100

L

-8

female

male



Not sure

Unfavorable

Neither/neutral

115

Favorable

Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in

public life favorable or unfavorable? - Robert F Kennedy Jr

+
_._
@
e +
——

0 25 50
gender  Response
female Favorable
female Neither/neutral
female  Unfavorable
female Not sure

male Favorable
male  Neither/neutral
male Unfavorable
male Not sure

%
37.8
22.0
30.3

9.8
32:5
30.6
18.0
18.9

75

MOE
5.0
43
4.8
3.1
5.8
L&} 77
4.7
4.8

100

L

-8

female

male



Not sure

Unfavorable

Neither/neutral

116

Favorable

Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in

public life favorable or unfavorable? - Tim Ryan

——
+
L 2
—

0 25 50
gender  Response
female Favorable
female Neither/neutral
female  Unfavorable
female Not sure

male Favorable
male  Neither/neutral
male Unfavorable
male Not sure

%
28.8
243
29.5
17.5
258
229
15.3
36.1

75

MOE
4.7
4.5
4.7
3.9
5.4
i
4.4
59

100

L

-8

female

male



Not sure

Unfavorable

Neither/neutral

117

Favorable

Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in

public life favorable or unfavorable? - JD Vance

_._
-
——
——

0 25 50
gender  Response
female Favorable
female Neither/neutral
female  Unfavorable
female Not sure

male Favorable
male  Neither/neutral
male Unfavorable
male Not sure

%
29.8
20.8
36.7
12.7
24.8
15.6
316
28.0

75

MOE
4.8
42
5.0
3.5
513
4.5
5.7
515

100

L

-8

female

male



Not sure

Unfavorable

Neither/neutral

118

Favorable

Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in
public life favorable or unfavorable? - Mike Pence

gender
female
female
female
female
male
male
male

male

50

Response
Favorable
Neither/neutral
Unfavorable
Not sure
Favorable
Neither/neutral
Unfavorable

Not sure

%
314
14.9
47.7

5.9
26.9
16.9
42.8
13.4

75

MOE
4.8
3.7
52
25
55
4.6
6.1
4.2

100

L

-8

female

male



Not sure

Unfavorable

Neither/neutral

119

Favorable

Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in
public life favorable or unfavorable? - Kamala Harris

@

——
.

25 50
gender  Response
female Favorable
female Neither/neutral
female  Unfavorable
female Not sure

male Favorable
male  Neither/neutral
male Unfavorable
male Not sure

%
335

7.6
54.5

4.5
327
10.6
46.5
10.2

75

MOE
4.9
238
52
22
5.8
3.8
6,2
3.7

100

L

-8

female

male



Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in
public life favorable or unfavorable? - Ron DeSantis

Not sure ——
Unfavorable —
Neither/neutral 4.5*
Favorable 4:?_
0 25 50 75

gender  Response % MOE
female Favorable 307 48
female Neither/neutral 17.3 3.9
female  Unfavorable 433 5.2
female Not sure 87 29
male Favorable 273 55
male Neither/neutral 16.8 4.6
male Unfavorable 36.3 5.9
male Not sure 196 4.9

120

100

L

-8

female

male



Not sure

Unfavorable

Neither/neutral

121

Favorable

Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in
public life favorable or unfavorable? - Sherrod Brown

@

gender
female
female
female
female
male
male
male

male

50

Response
Favorable
Neither/neutral
Unfavorable
Not sure
Favorable
Neither/neutral
Unfavorable

Not sure

%
395
18.5
30.4
1.6
38.8
18.9
17.5
24.8

75

MOE
5.1
4.1
4.8
3.3
6.0
4.8
4.7
813

100

L

-8

female

male



Not sure

Unfavorable

Neither/neutral

122

Favorable

Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in

public life favorable or unfavorable? - Tim Scott

gender
female
female
female
female
male
male
male

male

50

Response
Favorable
Neither/neutral
Unfavorable
Not sure
Favorable
Neither/neutral
Unfavorable

Not sure

%
26.1
234
21.6
29.0
16.2
20.5
17.4
45.9

75

MOE
4.6
4.4
43
4.7
45
5.0
4.7
6.1

100

L

-8

female

male



Not sure

Unfavorable

Neither/neutral

123

Favorable

Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in
public life favorable or unfavorable? - Nikki Haley

gender
female
female
female
female
male
male
male

male

50

Response
Favorable
Neither/neutral
Unfavorable
Not sure
Favorable
Neither/neutral
Unfavorable

Not sure

%
24.4
253
271
23.2
18.3
17.4
23.2
411

75

MOE
45
45
46
4.4
4.8
4.7
5.2
6.1

100

L

-8

female

male



Not sure

Unfavorable

Neither/neutral

124

Favorable

Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in
public life favorable or unfavorable? - Chris Christie

——
_'_-»,
——
—

0 25 50
gender  Response
female Favorable
female Neither/neutral
female  Unfavorable
female Not sure

male Favorable
male  Neither/neutral
male Unfavorable
male Not sure

%
22.7
235
41.2
126
16.1
17.3
35.0
31.6

75

MOE
4.4
4.4
5.1
35
45
4.7
5.9
5.7

100

L

-8

female

male



Not sure

Unfavorable

Neither/neutral

125

Favorable

Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in
public life favorable or unfavorable? - Vivek Ramaswamy

gender
female
female
female
female
male
male
male

male

50

Response
Favorable
Neither/neutral
Unfavorable
Not sure
Favorable
Neither/neutral
Unfavorable

Not sure

%
29.9
16.9
20.8
325
26.8
15.5
12.9
44.9

75

MOE
4.8
3.9
42
49
55
4.5
4.1
6.2

100

L

-8

female

male



Not sure

Unfavorable

Neither/neutral

Favorable

126

Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in
public life favorable or unfavorable? - Asa Hutchinson

&

25

gender
female
female
female
female
male
male
male

male

50

Response
Favorable
Neither/neutral
Unfavorable
Not sure
Favorable
Neither/neutral
Unfavorable
Not sure

%
12.2
28.3
21.8
37.7

8.8
21:9
12.5
56.8

75

MOE
34
4.7
43
5.0
3.5
5.1
4.1
6.1

100

L

-8

female

male



Not sure

Unfavorable

Neither/neutral

127

Favorable

Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in

public life favorable or unfavorable? - Will Hurd

25

gender
female
female
female
female
male
male
male

male

.
50

Response %
Favorable 9.7
Neither/neutral 27.4
Unfavorable  17.1
Not sure 458
Favorable 9.6
Neither/neutral 18.2
Unfavorable 12.4
Not sure 59.7

75

MOE
3.1
46
3.9
5.2
36
4.8
4.1
6.1

100

L

-8

female

male



Not sure

Unfavorable

Neither/neutral

Favorable

128

Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in
public life favorable or unfavorable? - Michelle Obama

gender
female
female
female
female
male
male
male

male

50

Response
Favorable
Neither/neutral
Unfavorable
Not sure
Favorable
Neither/neutral
Unfavorable

Not sure

%
442
171
351

3.6
55.1
11.3
26.5

7.0

75

MOE
5.2
3.9
5.0
1.9
6.1
3.9
54
3.1

100

L

-8

female

male



Not sure

Unfavorable

Neither/neutral

129

Favorable

Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in
public life favorable or unfavorable? - LeBron James

gender
female
female
female
female
male
male
male

male

50

Response
Favorable
Neither/neutral
Unfavorable
Not sure
Favorable
Neither/neutral
Unfavorable

Not sure

%
451
18.9
29.1

6.9
47 .4
19.5
19.6
13.5

75

MOE
5.2
4.1
4.7
26
6.1
4.9
4.9
4.2

100

L

-8

female

male



Not sure

Unfavorable

Neither/neutral

130

Favorable

Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in
public life favorable or unfavorable? - Frank LaRose

gender
female
female
female
female
male
male
male

male

50

Response
Favorable
Neither/neutral
Unfavorable
Not sure
Favorable
Neither/neutral
Unfavorable

Not sure

%
21.0
27 .4
259
256
15.0
20.5
18.0
46.4

75

MOE
4.2
46
46
4.5
4.4
5.0
4.7
6.1

100

L

-8

female

male



Not sure

Unfavorable

Neither/neutral

131

Favorable

Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in

public life favorable or unfavorable? - Matt Dolan

&

gender
female
female
female
female
male
male
male

male

50

Response
Favorable
Neither/neutral
Unfavorable
Not sure
Favorable
Neither/neutral
Unfavorable
Not sure

%
18.5
30.2
16.0
3562
13.8
231
12.8
50.3

75

MOE
4.1
4.8
3.8
5.0
43
(&1
4.1
6.2

100

L

-8

female

male



Not sure

Unfavorable

Neither/neutral

132

Favorable

Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in
public life favorable or unfavorable? - Bernie Moreno

25

gender
female
female
female
female
male
male
male

male

50

Response
Favorable
Neither/neutral
Unfavorable
Not sure
Favorable
Neither/neutral
Unfavorable

Not sure

%
13.2
28.8
211
37.0

L
19:9
14.5
55.8

75

MOE
3.5
4.7
42
5.0
3.7
4.9
4.4
6.2

100

L

-8

female

male



Not sure

Unfavorable

Neither/neutral

133

Favorable

Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in
public life favorable or unfavorable? - Demaocrats in

Congress

25 50
gender  Response
female Favorable
female Neither/neutral
female  Unfavorable
female Not sure

male Favorable
male  Neither/neutral
male Unfavorable
male Not sure

%
38.1
13.9
46.2

1.8
36.7
17.8
39.7

5.8

75

MOE
5.1
3.6
52
1.4
6.0
4.7
6.0
2.9

100

.

o

female

male



Not sure

Unfavorable

Neither/neutral

134

Favorable

Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in
public life favorable or unfavorable? - Republicans in

Congress

25

gender
female
female
female
female
male
male
male

male

50

Response
Favorable
Neither/neutral
Unfavorable
Not sure
Favorable
Neither/neutral
Unfavorable

Not sure

%
431
12.3
42.8

1.9
36.3
18.9
38.9

5.9

75

MOE
5.2
3.4
52
1.4
59
4.8
6.0
2.9

100

.

o

female

male



Not sure

Unfavorable

Neither/neutral

135

Favorable

Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in
public life favorable or unfavorable? - The US Supreme

Court

25

gender
female
female
female
female
male
male
male

male

50

Response
Favorable
Neither/neutral
Unfavorable
Not sure
Favorable
Neither/neutral
Unfavorable

Not sure

%
38.8
241
341

3.0
36.8
259
304

6.9

75

MOE
5.1
4.4
4.9
1.8
59
54
5.7
3.1

100

.

o

female

male



Not sure

Unfavorable

Neither/neutral

136

Favorable

Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in
public life favorable or unfavorable? - Democrats in the

Ohio legislature

- -4
3
-

0 25 50
gender  Response
female Favorable
female Neither/neutral
female  Unfavorable
female Not sure

male Favorable
male  Neither/neutral
male Unfavorable
male Not sure

%
36.9
18.6
42.0

2.6
37:5
20.0
33.6

8.9
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MOE
5.0
4.0
5.1
16
6.0
4.9
5.8
3.5

100
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female

male



Not sure

Unfavorable

Neither/neutral

Favorable
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gender  Response
female Favorable
female Neither/neutral
female  Unfavorable
female Not sure

male Favorable
male  Neither/neutral
male Unfavorable
male Not sure

%
443
15.3
38.7

i
371
18.1
37.4

7.4

Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in
public life favorable or unfavorable? - Republicans in the
Ohio legislature

75

MOE
5.2
3.7
5.1
1.3
6.0
4.8
6.0
3.2

100
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Not sure

Unfavorable

Neither/neutral

Favorable
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Is your opinion of the following people or organizations in

public life favorable or unfavorable? - Ohio Supreme Court
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gender  Response
female Favorable
female Neither/neutral
female  Unfavorable
female Not sure

male Favorable
male  Neither/neutral
male Unfavorable
male Not sure

%
39.8
289
28.1

33
36.6
31.7
23.0

8.6
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MOE
5.1
4.7
4.7
1.8
59
L&} 77
5.2
3.5

100
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Don't know

None

Only a little

Some

Quite a lot
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How much thought have you given to the upcoming August
special election? Quite a lot, some, or only a little?

25

gender
female
female
female
female
female
male
male
male
male

male

50

Response
Quite a lot
Some
Only a little
None
Don't know
Quite a lot
Some
Only a little
None

Don't know

%
37.8
36.3
19.3

5.2

1.3
32.7
34.3
19.9
11.2

1.9
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MOE
5.0
5.0
41
2.3
1.2
5.8
5.9
49
3.9
1.7

100
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Do you, yourself, plan to vote in the election this August,
or not?

Don't know a

— ®- female
- -8 male

No

0 25 50 75 100

gender Response % MOE

female Yes 791 42
female No 6.7 26
female Don'tknow 142 36
male Yes 5.3 8553
male No 84 34

male Don'tknow 16.3 4.6
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Not at all
enthusiastic

Not so
enthusiastic

Somewhat
enthusiastic

Very
enthusiastic
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How enthusiastic are you about voting in the August

election?
+
,@,
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0 25 50

gender Response

female Very enthusiastic

female Somewhat enthusiastic

female Not so enthusiastic

female  Not at all enthusiastic
male Very enthusiastic
male Somewhat enthusiastic
male Not so enthusiastic
male Not at all enthusiastic

75

%
38.3
37.5
18.7

5.4
30.6
40.0
18.2
11.2

MOE
5l
5.0
4.1
2.3
5.7
6.0
4.8
30

100
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Have you already cast a ballot in the August election?

gender

female

female
male
male
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50

Response
Yes
No
Yes
No

%
17.3
82.7
12:2
87.8
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MOE
3.9
3.9
4.0
4.0

100
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female

male



None

Only a little

Some

Quite a lot
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On August 8th, voters across Ohio will be asked to vote on
Issue 1. The measure is a constitutional amendment that
would increase the requirement to change the Ohio
Constitution from a simple majority (50% +1) to a 60%
majerity. How much have you heard about this effort?

gender Response % MOE
female Quitealot 453 53
female Some 33.8 50
female Only alittle 13.5 3.6
female None 74 28
male  Quitealot 36.0 6.1
male Some 36.2 6.1
male Only alittle 17.0 4.8
male None 10.8 3.9

100

-8

female

male



Qver the past year, do you feel the nation’s economic
situation has gotten better, gotten worse, or stayed about

the same?
Not sure ;,._
Worse e ®
- female
@ male
Stayed the same .;,,,
Better ==
0 25 50 75 100

gender Response % MOE
female Better 244 45
female Stayed the same 17.3 3.9
female Worse 554 5.2
female Not sure 29 17
male Better 13.5 4.2
male Stayed the same 159 4.5
male Worse 659 5.8
male Not sure 47 26
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Which of the following statements comes closest to your
views on abortion?

Unsure =

- ®- female
-8 male

lllegal

Legal &

0 25 50 75 100

gender Response % MOE
female Legal 59.0 541
female lllegal 365 5.0
female Unsure 46 22
male Legal 619 6.0
male lllegal 328 58
male Unsure 53 28
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Not closely

Somewhat
closely

very closely
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25

gender
female
female
female
male
male

male

50

Response
Very closely
Somewhat closely
Not closely
Very closely
Somewhat closely
Not closely

75

Yo
346
50.4
15.0
41.0
45.9
13.1

How closely have you been following the topic of abortion?

MOE
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4.2
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Not important

Somewhat
impartant

Very important
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_._
25 50
gender Response
female Very important

female Somewhat important

female
male
male

male

Not important
Very important
Somewhat important
Not important

How important is the issue of abortion to you?
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41.9
45.0
13.2
57.9
29.7
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Should the Supreme Court have overturned Roe v. Wade which

provided that a woman had a constitutional right to an

abortion?

Not sure

No

Yes

gender
female
female
female
male
male
male
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Response
Yes
No
Not sure
Yes
No
Not sure

Y
32.8
52.6
14.7
28.4
52.1
19.4
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49
5.2
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4.9
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Not sure

The national
government

The states
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25 50
gender Response
female The states
female The national government
female Not sure
male The states
male  The national government

male

Not sure

75

%
40.5
37.8
21.8
36.8
26.3
36.9

Do you think the issue of abortion is better left to the
states or the national government?

MOE
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5.0
4.3
59
5.4
6.0

100
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Not sure

Disagree

Neither/neutral
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Agree

¥
o
25 50

gender  Response
female Agree
female Neither/neutral
female Disagree
female Not sure

male Agree

male  Neither/neutral

male Disagree

male Not sure

%
459
141
33.1

6.9
40.6
16.1
34.8

8.5

Ohio currently prohibits abortion beyond 22 weeks of
pregnancy, with few exceptions. Do you agree or disagree
with future abortion restrictions in Ohio?
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MOE
5.2
3.6
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Not sure

Disagree

Neither/neutral
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Agree

A proposed constitutional amendment in Ohio aims to protect
an individual's personal autonomy on matters such as
contraception, abortion, and fertility treatment. Do you

agree or disagree with this measure?

gender
female
female
female
female
male
male
male

male

50

Response
Agree
Neither/neutral
Disagree
Not sure
Agree
Neither/neutral
Disagree

Not sure

%
54.3
18.2
17.6

919
53.3
19.8
14.9
121
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MOE
5.2
4.0
4.0
3.1
6.2
4.9
4.4
4.0

100
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Demographics
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Are you of Spanish, Hispanic, or Latino origin?

Response Percent MOE
1 Yes 8 2.2
2 No 92 22
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What is the highest level of education you have completed?

Response Percent MOE

1 Some high school or less 2.6 1.3
2 High school diploma or GED 33.0 3
3 Some college, but no degree 234 3.4
4 Associates or technical degree 13.8 2.7
5 Bachelor's degree 20.5 3.2
6 Graduate or professional degree (MA, MS, MBA, PhD, JD, MD, DDS etc.) 6.4 1.9

Prefer not to say 0.2 0.4
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What was your total household income before taxes during
the past 12 months?

Response Percent MOE
1 Less than $25,000 20.6 3.2
2 $25,000-$49,999 30.6 37
3 $50,000-$74,999 229 33
4 $75,000-$99,999 12.4 2.6
5 $100,000-$149,999 8.1 212,
6 $150,000 or more 4.0 1.6
7 Prefer not to say 1.4 0.9
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How old are you?

Response Percent MOE
1 18-24 years old 12.4 26
2 25-34 yearsold  20.3 3.2
3 35-44 years old 20.6 3:2
4 45-54 years old 18.2 34
5 55-64 years old 12.8 2.7
6 65+ years old 15.6 29
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What is your current marital status?

Response Percent MOE
1 Married 37.6 3.8
2 Living with a partner 14.0 2.8
3 Widowed 4.3 1.6

4 Divorced/Separated 13.9 2.7
5 Never been married 30.2 3.6
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Which of the following best describes your sexual

orientation?
Response Percent MOE
1 Heterosexual (straight)  88.6 25
2 Homosexual (gay) 3.5 15
3 Bisexual 6.4 1.9
4 Other 1.0 0.8
5 Prefer not to say 0.4 0.5
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Are you a member of a local, state or national labor union?

Response Percent MOE
1 Yes 10.5 25
2 No 89.5 25
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Have you ever served on active duty in the US Armed Forces?

Response Percent MOE
Yes 8.2 2.2
2 No 91.8 22
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Are you now serving in the Armed Forces?

Response Percent MOE
Yes 7.2 6.9
2 No 92.8 6.9

161



What best describes your employment status over the last
three months?

Response Percent MOE
1 Working full-time 47.0 4.0
2 Working part-time 13.3 2.7
3 Unemployed and looking for work 8.1 2.2
4 A homemaker or stay-at-home parent 6.7 2.0
5 Student 1.9 15|
6 Retired 17.4 3.0
7 Other 5.6 1.8
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Did you vote in the last election?

Response Percent MOE
Yes 80.2 3.2
2 No 19.8 3.2
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